

Orlando, Florida, USA • Mobile: 407.538.3394 • Fax: 407.306.0710 E-mail: <u>sales@djcarl.com</u> • web: <u>www.djcarl.com</u> • Orange County, Florida License: 3100-012212

AGREEMENT for RENTAL of DISC JOCKEY EQUIPMENT and/or LIGHTING

This legal agreement is for the rental of professional disc jockey equipment and/or lighting for the engagement described below, made and entered into this ______day of ______, 20____ by and between DJCarl.com Entertainment, LLC, the agent (hereinafter referred to as the "owner" and "agent", respectively), and

NAME or ORGANIZATION of RENTER (S):	RENTER'S ADDRESS:
PLACE of FUNCTION (Venue's phone):	
	DRIVER'S LIC:
FUNCTION DATE:	MOBILE:
PICK-UP DATE:	E-MAIL:
DUE BACK DATE:	

The *renter* will make payment **BEFORE** pick-up or set-up of the professional disc jockey equipment and/or lighting, (Cash or Credit Card only). In the event of non-payment of **late fees**, which is a <u>full day rental fee</u>, the *agent* retains the right to attempt collection through the court system. The *renter* will be held responsible for all court fees, legal fees and collection costs incurred by the *agent*. *There will be a **\$25.00** service fee for each collection notice that the *agent* sends to the *renter* due to non-payment. **NOTE**: Read important DJ rental info at www.djcarl.com/equipment.htm

In order to prevent liability, the *renter* will provide covering or protection from weather conditions such as direct sunlight, rain, humidity or excessive winds to the professional disc jockey equipment and/or lighting rented from DJCarl.com Entertainment, LLC.

If at anytime damage, theft occurs to any equipment or lighting pertaining to DJCarl.com Entertainment, LLC because of negligent acts of the *renter*, members, or its guests; the *renter*, ______ will be held responsible to pay for the damages, lost or replacement of the professional disc jockey equipment and/or lighting. The renter must notify DJCarl.com Entertainment, LLC immediately at the time of any occurrence. The value of professional disc jockey equipment/lighting rented is:

EQUIPMENT: _	VALUE \$	
EQUIPMENT: _	VALUE \$	
EQUIPMENT: _	VALUE \$	
EQUIPMENT: _	VALUE \$	

TOTAL PAYMENT for RENTAL of DISC JOCKEY EQUIPMENT and/or LIGHTING:

This agreement is not binding until signed by the *renter* and signed and received by the *agent*. Any changes must be in writing and signed by both the *renter* and *agent*.

SIGNATURE OF AGENT:

DATE:

SIGNATURE OF RENTER (S): (I have read, understood and agree to all terms written in this legal agreement)